Fixed displacement motor
Axial piston design
A10FM / A10FE
Data sheet
Series 52
Sizes 10 to 63
Nominal pressure 280 bar
Maximum pressure 350 bar

(8-hole-flange)
Contents
Type code for standard program 2
Technical data 4
Dimensions A10FM
sizes 23 to 63 8
Dimensions A10FE
sizes 10 to 63 14
Flushing and boost pressure valve 24
Anti cavitation valve 24
Speed sensor 25
Installation instructions 26
General instructions 28
2/28	  A10FM / A10FE Series 52  |  RE 91172/02.12
Ordering code for standard program
A10F M / 52 – V C
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11
 = available	 m = on request	 – = not available
Only necessary in conjunction with valve configuration „2“ (integrated anti cavitation valve)1)
Axial piston unit
01 Swashplate design, fixed displacement, nominal pressure 280 bar, maximum pressure 350 bar A10F
Operating mode
02 Motor, open and closed circuit M
Size (NG)
03 Theoretical displacement see page 6 018 023 028 037 045 058 063
Series
04 Series 5, Index 2 52
Direction of rotation
05
Viewed on drive shaft clockwise R1)
counter clockwise L1)
bidirectional W
Seals
06 FKM (Fluoro-rubber) V
Drive shaft 018 023 028 037 045 058 063
07
Splined shaft to ISO 3019-1 (SAE J744) m l l l l l l R
Splined shaft to ISO 3019-1 (SAE J744) – m m l l l l W
Tapered with woodruff key and threaded end m l l l l l l C
Mounting flange 018 023 028 037 045 058 063
08 SAE 2-hole m l l l l l l C
Ports for service lines 018 023 028 037 045 058 063
09
SAE-flange ports A and B on side, same side Mounting bolts metric – l l l l l l 10N00
Threaded ports A and B,metric, on side, same side m l l l l l l 16N00
Ventile 018 023 028 037 045 058 063
10
Without valves m l l l l l l 0
With integrated flushing valve – l l l l l l 7
With integrated anti cavitation valve m l l l l l l 2
Speed sensor 018 023 028 037 045 058 063
11
Without speed sensor m l l l l l l
Prepared for speed sensor (for inductive speed sensor ID) m l l l l m m D
RE 91172/02.12  |  A10FM / A10FE Series 52 	  3/28
Ordering code for standard program
A10F E / 52 – V
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11
Axial piston unit
01 Swashplate design, fixed displacement, nominal pressure 280 bar, maximum pressure 350 bar A10F
Operating mode
02 Motor, open and closed circuit E
Size (NG)
03 Theoretical displacement see page 6 010 011 014 016 018 023 028 037 045 058 063
Series
04 Series 5, Index 2 52
Direction of rotation
05
Viewed on drive shaft clockwise R1)
counter clockwise L1)
bidirectional W
Seals
06 FKM (Fluoro-rubber) V